
STUDENT WORKERS
College Student Advisor $16.50 - $18.50
College Intern $16.50 - $19.50 $19.50 - $22.00
Student Success Coach Intern $16.50 - $19.50 $19.50 - $22.00
Student Success Coach Lead Intern $25.00 - $28.00

Student Assistant I $16.50

Student Assistant II $17.25
Student Computer Technician $16.50

Peer Advisor I $16.50
Student Tutor I $16.50

Student Tutor II $17.50
Student Tutor Ill $18.50

Supplemental Instruction Leader I $16.50
Supplemental Instruction Leader II $17.50

Supplemental Instruction Leader Ill $18.50

PROFESSIONAL  EXPERTS

Artist Model $30.00
Assistant Coach $20.50
Captioner I $21.00
Captioner II $35.00
Captioner Ill $46.00
College Community Education Advisor $16.50
Head Coach $45.50

Head Residential Advisor - Upward Bound $17.00
Industry Expert $75.00 $100.00 $125.00 $150.00 $175.00 $200.00
Interpreter I * $35.00
Interpreter II * $45.00
Interpreter III * $50.00
Interpreter IV * $55.00
Interpreter V * $60.00

Certified Interpreter* $65.00
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor $21.00
Presenter $25.00 $30.00 $35.00 $40.00 $45.00 $50.00 $60.00
Professional Expert $17.00
Residential Advisor - Upward Bound $16.50

Aquatics Director
Swim Instructor I
Swim Instructor II
Swim Instructor Ill
Office Support Clerk (Summer Recreation)
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader II
Recreation Program Director
Sport Camp Director I

$22.50 - $25.00
$22.50 - $25.00

            Effective January 1, 2025

LONG BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
CLASSES EXEMPT FROM THE MERIT SYSTEM

SEASONAL

$27.00
$17.00
$18.00
$19.00
$16.50
$16.50
$18.00
$27.00
$23.00

*A 15% pay differential per hour will be applied to Interpreter assignments at clinical sites only

Effective: 1/1/2025
Adopted: 12/18/2024
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