LONG BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT CLASSES EXEMPT FROM THE MERIT SYSTEM

STUDENT WORKERS Effective January 1, 2025							
College Student Advisor	\$16.50 - \$18.50						
College Intern	\$16.50 - \$19.50	\$19.50 - \$22.00	\$22.50 - \$25.00				
Student Success Coach Intern	\$16.50 - \$19.50	\$19.50 - \$22.00	\$22.50 - \$25.00				
Student Success Coach Lead Intern	\$25.00 - \$28.00						
Student Assistant I	\$16.50						
Student Assistant II	\$17.25						
Student Computer Technician	\$16.50						
Peer Advisor I	\$16.50						
Student Tutor I	\$16.50						
Student Tutor II	\$17.50						
Student Tutor III	\$18.50						
Supplemental Instruction Leader I	\$16.50						
Supplemental Instruction Leader II	\$17.50						
Supplemental Instruction Leader III	\$18.50						
PROFESSIONAL EXPERTS							
Artist Model	\$30.00						
Assistant Coach	\$20.50						
Captioner I	\$21.00						
Captioner II	\$35.00						
Captioner III	\$46.00						
College Community Education Advisor	\$16.50						
Head Coach	\$45.50						
Head Residential Advisor - Upward Bound	\$17.00						
Industry Expert	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	
Interpreter I *	\$35.00						
Interpreter II *	\$45.00						
Interpreter III *	\$50.00						
Interpreter IV *	\$55.00						
Interpreter V *	\$60.00						
Certified Interpreter*	\$65.00						
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	\$21.00						
Presenter	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$60.00
Professional Expert	\$17.00						
Residential Advisor - Upward Bound	\$16.50						
SEASONAL							
Aquatics Director	\$27.00						
Swim Instructor I	\$17.00						
Swim Instructor II	\$18.00						
Swim Instructor III	\$19.00						
Office Support Clerk (Summer Recreation)	\$16.50						
Recreation Leader I	\$16.50						
Recreation Leader II	\$18.00						
Recreation Program Director	\$27.00						
Sport Camp Director I	\$23.00						

 $^{^{\}star}\text{A}$ 15% pay differential per hour will be applied to Interpreter assignments at clinical sites only

Effective: 1/1/2025 Adopted: 12/18/2024

Loy Nashua

exempt_salary_schedule-eff_1.1.2025_FINAL

Final Audit Report 2024-12-19

Created: 2024-12-19

By: Eric Cornejo (ecornejo@lbcc.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAQ5YbK5-oFiGq_NHGrFXFvzLPbQvwlyQC

"exempt_salary_schedule-eff_1.1.2025_FINAL" History

Document created by Eric Cornejo (ecornejo@lbcc.edu) 2024-12-19 - 8:19:48 PM GMT- IP address: 207.233.69.113

Document emailed to Loy Nashua (Inashua@lbcc.edu) for signature 2024-12-19 - 8:21:13 PM GMT

Email viewed by Loy Nashua (Inashua@lbcc.edu) 2024-12-19 - 8:27:15 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.123.112

Document e-signed by Loy Nashua (Inashua@lbcc.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-12-19 - 8:27:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.243.150.64

Agreement completed. 2024-12-19 - 8:27:35 PM GMT